23
Specification
Pneumatic air GriPPers
Parallel style
Symbol
Double acting Single acting and
normally open
Single acting and normally closed
Ordering Code
K H F Z    —    2 0    —
 Model Bore Diameter
KHFZ : Air finger (parallel style, double acting)
KHFSZ :  Air finger (parallel style, single acting
and normally closed)
KHFTZ :  Air finger (parallel style, single acting
and normally open)
06 : 6mm
10 : 10mm
16 : 16mm
20 : 20mm
25 : 25mm
32 : 32mm
40 : 40mm
Finger Type
Blank : standard R : narrow B : side mounting W : side mounting
and narrow
N : through hole
mounting
M : through hole
mounting and narrow
F : bottom mounting
Product Features
1.  Integrated design of linear guide rail, high rigidity and high precision.
2.  A positioning pin is attached to the bottom of the linear guide rail
which can prevent the deviation of the positioning rail and body.
3.  The hole of the body is deeper, which can improve the precision
and the consistency of repeated dismounting and positioning.
4.  Depending on customer requirements, the initial position of the
clamping jaw can be customised to meet different needs under
working conditions.
*Sensor switch should be ordered separately.
Bore size (mm) 6 10 16 20 25 32 40
Acting type Double Acting    Single Acting
Fluid Air (to be filtered by 40 µ m filter element
Operating
Pressure
Double
Acting
Ø 6 0.2-0.7MPa (28-100psi) (2.0-7.0bar)
Ø 10 - Ø 32 0.1-0.7MPa (15-100psi) ( 1.0-7.0bar)
Single
Acting
Ø 6 0.35-0.7MPa (50-100psi) ( 3.5-7.0bar)
Ø 10 - Ø 32 0.25-0.7MPa (36-100psi) ( 2.5-7.0bar)
Temperature °C -20°C to +70°C
Lubrication Not required
Repeatability mm ±0.01 ±0.02
Maximum frequency 180 (cpm) 60 (cpm)
Sensor switches* DS1-H CS1-G
DS1-G
CS1-G, DS1-G, DS1-H
Port size M3 X 0.5 M5 X 0.8
24
Pneumatic air GriPPers
Parallel style
Inner Structure & Material of Major Parts
Gripping force and stroke
No Item Material
1 Pin Stainless steel
2 Bumper TPU
3 Piston seal NBR
4 Piston Aluminium alloy/stainless steel
5 Body Aluminium alloy
6 Back cover Aluminium alloy
7 C clip Spring steel
8 O-ring NBR
9 Magnet Sintered metal
10 Piston rod Aluminium alloy/stainless steel
11 Screw Carbon steel